COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to SENIOR CARE PLAZA ASSOCIATES, INC.
To operate SENIOR CARE PLAZA
NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY
Located at 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD, MCKEESPORT, PA 15132
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS, OF SATELLITE SITE
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE To provide Personal Care Homes
TYPE OF SERVICE(S) TO BE PROVIDED.
The total number of persons which may be cared for at one time may not exceed
or the maximum capacity permitted by the Certificate of Occupancy, whichever is smaller:
Restrictions:
This certificate is granted in accordance with the Public Welfare Gode of 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations
55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personal Care Homes (MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)
and shall remain in effect from February 19, 2012 until February 19, 2013
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and regulations.
No: 431060
Robert E. Robinson LCM
ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE** PO BOX 2675 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

PHONE: (717) 783-3670 FAX: (717) 783-5662

FEB 2 8 2012

Ms. Beverly Hrinda, Administrator Senior Care Plaza Associates, Inc. Senior Care Plaza 624 Lysle Boulevard McKeesport, Pennsylvania 15132

Dear Ms. Hrinda:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on December 22, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky

Director

Enclosures License Violation Report

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCKER	ESPORT, PA 15132	CURRENT LICENSE 1 431060	IUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE representatives produce the plan)	SENTATIVE SIGNIN	G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only	unless multiple
Beverly Hindle	DATE 1 19 12	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION Ga B Zund (4)	DATE - /~26-/2

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
100a The exterior of the building and the building grounds or yard shall be in good repair and free of hazards.	The exterior stairway behind the home had a four inch by six Inch section of cement on the top step that was crumbling, presenting a trip and fall hazard.	IN PROGRESS	STAIRWAY WILL BE REPAIRED DURING JANUARY - MARCH TIMERRAME (RASED ON WEATHER CONDITIONS)	
			MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR WILL CONDUCT REGULAR INSPE OF BUILDING PROPERTY TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WILL 2600-100A	trov
	RECEIVED		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MONITO COMPLETION.	Ì
	Western Field Office Adult Residential Licensing	Immodistaly	The administrator or designated preson will place to protective barries or single At the potential bazard	

to siest and warm people of the potential Wazard- 1-26-28

Page 2 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCKEE	SPORT, PA 15132	CURRENT LICEN 431060	SE NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVES produce the plan)	SENTATIVE SIGNIN		only unless multiple
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Bluely Hindle	DATE 1/19/12	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
132f Alternate exit routes shall be used during fire drills.	The homes fire drill record indicates that all fire exits were used for the twelve consecutive fire drills conducted from 1/27/11 through 12/14/11 and alternate exits were not used.	JANNARY	ALL FIRE DZILLS WILL INDICUTE EXIT ROUTES USED INCLUDING ALTERNATE ROUTES IN MONTH FIRE DZILL LOGS	
			ALLOG RESULTE ON	teps have been taken to brrect violation; full compliance is not verifial tate Initials (DF
	FECTIVED AND 2010		ADMINISTRATOR WILL MONITOR PROCESS AND TOCHMENTATION. MINING 1-26-124	

Page 3 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCF	KEESPORT, PA 15132	CURRENT LICENS 431060	SE NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
			•
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP representatives produce the plan)	RESENTATIVE SIGNII	NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE of	only unless multiple

				•
REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION .	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
141a The medical evaluation shall include the following: (1) A general physical examination by a physician, physician's assistant or nurse practitioner. (2) Medical diagnosis including physical or mental disabilities of the resident, if any.	The medical evaluation for resident #3, dated 2/23/11, does not indicate the resident's current medication regimen. Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010	(Jan 15, Zolz)	MEDICAL EVALUATION FOR RESIDENT #3 WAS ATTACHE TO NEDICAL EVALUATION WAS RETACHED FOR ALL RESIDENTS FOR ACCURA	1-26-128
(3) Medical information pertinent to diagnosis and treatment in case of an emergency. (4) Special health or distary needs of the resident.	RECEIVED		DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CAR WILL CONDUCT REVIEW AND BE ACCOUNTABLE. ADMINISTRATOR AND	
(5) Allergies. (6) Immunization	Wostern Field Office Aduir Beudantial Licensing		DIRECTOR OF RESCOUNT CAR WILL MONTOR PROCESS. Monthly. 126-12/	

Page 4 of 13

VIOLATION REPORT PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCI	KEESPORT, PA 1513	CURRENT LICENSE: 431050	NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPresentatives produce the plan)	PRESENTATIVE SIGN	NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only	unless multiple
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Bluens Himbe	DATE	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE 0-1-26-72

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code \$2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
history. (7) Medication regimen, contraindicated medications, medication side effects and the ability to self-administer medications. (8) Body positioning and movement stimulation for realdents, if appropriate. (8) Health status. (10) Mobility assessment, updated annually or at the Department's request.	RECEIVED Western Field Office		-	

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOM SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD M		CURRENT LICENSE 431060	NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection 12/22/2011	on)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY R representatives produce the plan)	EPRESENTATIVE SIGN	ING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE on	y unless multiple
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Beverly Hombe	DATE 1/19/12	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE (x 1-26-02

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	FLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	
Changes in a medication may only be made in writing by the prescriber, or in the case of an emergency, an alternate prescriber, except for circumstances in which oral orders may be accepted by nurses in accordance with regulations of the Department of State. The resident's medication record shall be updated as soon as the home receives written notice of the change.		IMMEDIATE NAMIS ZOIZ) Romediffely	MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION PELOZO (MAR) HAS BEEN CORRECTED FOR RESIDENT TO AND UPPARTED. A PROCESS HAS BEEN VICTORIES OF PROCESS AND UPPARTED AND VERIFY ALL CHANGE ORD ARE COMPLETED AND ACCURATE. DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CARE WILL BE ACCOUNTABLE FOR PROCESS. ADMINISTRATION WILL MANITOR PROCESS. All STAFF PRISONS ADMINISTRATION MEDICATIONS WIll be Educated on	Steps have been take correct violation; full compliance is not very market been taken in the state of the sta	

Western Field Office

The process to track, verify that
properly document change orders.
Document Atron of education will
be kept. 1-26-12y

10 /42

Page 6 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOM SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD M		CURRENT LICENSE ? 431060	NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection 12/22/2011	on)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Onne, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY R representatives produce the plan)	REPRESENTATIVE SIGND	NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only	uniess multiple
representatives produce the plan)			

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
The home shall develop and implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and use of medical equipment by trained staff persons.	On 12/22/11 resident #4's prescribed Miralax, dissolve 17 grams in liquid as needed was not available in the home for administration. On 12/22/11 resident #5's prescribed Milk of Magnesia, take 30 ml by mouth once a day as needed was not available in the home for administration. Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010	Immediate 12/23/11		correct violation; full compliance is not verificate. Initials (C
	RECEIVED		DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CARE WILL BE RESPONS FOR PROCESS	IBLE
	Western Field Office Adult Residential Licensing		ADMINISTRATOR WILL MONITOR PROCESS. MONTHLY 1-26-120	

Page 7 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOM SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD N	CURRENT LICENSI 431060	CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER 431060		
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspecti 12/22/2011	on)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Onne, J. Wenzig		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY I representatives produce the plan)	REPRESENTATIVE SIGN	ING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE on	ly unless multiple	
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Beuly Hunde	DATE	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE 1-26-(2	

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	
A medication record shall be kept to include the following for each resident for whom medications are administered: (1) Resident's name. (2) Drug allergies. (3) Name of medication. (4) Strength. (5) Dosage form. (6) Dosage form. (7) Route of administration. (8) Frequency of administration. (9) Administration fimes. (10) Duration of therapy, if applicable. (11) Special	Resident #4's medication administration record (MAR) did not indicate a diagnosis or purpose for Propanolol, 60mg 1 tablet 2 times daily. Resident #6's MAR did not indicate a diagnoses or purposes for the following medications: Aspirin 325mg, 1 tab daily by mouth Celexi (Celebrex) 200mg, by mouth daily Metformin, 1000mg, 1 tab by mouth 2 times daily Multivitamin with minerals, 1 tab by mouth daily Picglitazone (Actos) 15mg, 1 tab by mouth once a day Raloxifene (Evista) 60mg, 1 tab by mouth once a day Flagyl 500mg by mouth 3 times daily	(12124/11)	MEDICATION ADMINISTRA PECORD FOR PELIDENT #4 HAS BEEN CORRECTED. MARS FOR ALL RESIDENTS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND VERIFIED. TO BE IN CONFURM BY DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CARE. DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CAR WILL BE ACCOUNTAINS. TO OVERSEE PROCESS. ADMINISTRATOR WILL MON- PROCESS MONTHLY. 1-26-129	Steps have been take correct violation; full compliance is not very compliance in the complex comp	[
•	•	74N 20	Di2		

Page 8 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HO SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD		CURRENT LICENSE 1 431060	NUMBER
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspect 12/22/2011	tion)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY	REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN	IG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only	unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)			•

VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
for 3 days Resident #7's MAR did not indicate a diagnoses or purposes for the following medications: Humalog mix 75/25 insulin Amoxicilin 875mg 2 times daily Flomax 0.4mg, 1 capsule at bedtime Vesicare Oral 5mg, 1 tablet by mouth daily Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010	1991476 (12-23-11)	RESIDENT # 7 MAR HAS BEEN CORRECTE A PROCESS HAS BEEN PUT IN PLACE TO INSURE ALL INFO IS INCLUTED ON MAGE.	
RECEIVED			
	for 3 days Resident #7's MAR did not indicate a diagnoses or purposes for the following medications: Humalog mix 75/25 insulin Amoxicilin 875mg 2 times daily Flomax 0.4mg, 1 capsule at bedtime Vesicare Oral 5mg, 1 tablet by mouth daily Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010	for 3 days Resident #7's MAR did not indicate a diagnoses or purposes for the following medications: Humalog mix 75/25 insulin Amoxicillin 875mg 2 times daily Flomax 0.4mg, 1 capsule at bedtime Vesicare Oral 5mg, 1 tablet by mouth daily Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY for 3 days Resident #7's MAR did not indicate a diagnoses or purposes for the following medications: Humalog mix 75/25 insulin Amoxicilin 875mg 2 times daily Flormax 0.4mg, 1 capsule at bedtime Vesicare Oral 5mg, 1 tablet by mouth daily Repeated Violations: 12/14/2010 DRECTSE OF DESCRIPTION DRECTSE OF DESCRIPTION ADMINISTRATOR WILL MONITOR PROCESS.

Adult Residential Licensing

mon they 1-26-12g

2600 Page 9 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MC	KEESPORT, PA 15132	CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER 431060		
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Onne, J. Wenzig		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP representatives produce the plan)	PRESENTATIVE SIGNIN	NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE o	nly uniess multiple	
Beverly Hunde	DATE 1/19/12	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE	

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
A determination shall be made within 30 days prior to admission and documented on the Department's preadmission screening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the services provided by the home.	The preadmission screenings for the following residents were not dated: Resident #1, admitted 6/2/11 Resident #2, admitted 1/24/11 Resident #8, admitted 6/1/11 Resident #9, admitted 5/12/11 Resident #10, admitted 4/7/11	IMMEDIATE	FOR Admission Screenings FOR RESIDENTE #1, #2, #8, #9 and #10 HAVE BEEN DOTED CORRECTLY (NOTE: ALL SCREENING WELL SIGNED AND DATED BUT WOT IN GRAY AREA) ALL FUTURE SCREENINGS WILL BE DATED IN APPROPRIA	1-26-124
	RECEIVED		-ADMINISTRATER WILL MONITOR ALL PRE-ADMISSION	.s.

Page 10 of 13.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCK	CURRENT LICENSE 431060	NUMBER		
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, I. Wenzig		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPI representatives produce the plan)	RESENTATIVE SIGNIN	IG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE on	ly unless multiple	
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY	DATE	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF		

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on the Department's assessment form within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial assessment.	Resident #11's assessment, dated 1/5/11, does not indicate the diagnoses of: Hypothermia; recurrent falls; compound fractures of 12, 13, 14; back pain deconditioning; dehydration; poor nutrition; scalp laceration (Nov); DJD; peripheral neuropathy; osteoporosis; depression; anxiety and duodenal ulcer.	IMMEDIATE	PROCESS HAS BEEN POT IN PROCESS HAS BEEN POT IN PROCESS HAS BEEN POT IN PROCESS ALL INFORMATION IS INCLUDE AND ACCURATE	1-26-128
	RECEIVED 2012 Western Field Office	·	DIRECTOR OF RESIDENT CARE AND ADMINISTRA NILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROCESS/ACCURACY	TOR.

Western Field Office

2-20-12

The Administrator or designated

Staff person will review All current

And namly completed Assessments for

Accuracy And completion 1-26-12 g

Page 11 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCI	CURRENT LICENSE 431060	NUMBER	
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011		REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPrepresentatives produce the plan)	RESENTATIVE SIGNIN	G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE on	y uniess multiple

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
226a The resident shell be assessed for mobility needs as part of the resident's assessment.	evaluation, dated 1/19/11, indicates the resident has mobility needs due to being unable to move from one location to another without physical and oral assistance. Resident #10's assessment, dated 4/7/11, indicates the resident walks without assistance and does not have a mobility need; however, the resident's medical evaluation, dated 4/8/11, indicates the resident has a mobility need due to being unable to move from		PESTOENE 2 AND HID ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED. All assessments and Medica eveluations will be reviewed upon receipt and admission for consistency and accur PRECTOR OF RESIDENT CARE WILL BE ACCOUNTABLE FOR PROCESS AND ACCURACY. ADMINISTRATOR WILL MENITOR PROCESS.	Date !Mitials (DP
		7-11-12	The Administration of Just 11	····· <u></u>

2-20-12

The tedministrator or designated Staff person will review All current and really completed assess ments for occuracy and completed 1-26-12y

Page 12 of 13

VIOLATION REPORT PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MCKER	CUR 4310	RENT LICENSE NUN 060	(BER	
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) 12/22/2011	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Orme, J. Wenzig			
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE representatives produce the plan)	SENTATIVE SIGNIN	G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on)	FIRST PAGE only unle	ess multiple
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Bluely Hinde	DATE	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL O CORRECTION		DATE

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code \$2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
	Repeated Violations: 07/19/2011			
	RECEIVED		·	
	14N 3 2012			
	""ortam Field Office			!

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SENIOR CARE PLAZA, 624 LYSLE BOULEVARD MO		CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER 431060							
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection 12/22/2011)	REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE M. Onne, J. Wenzig							
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple representatives produce the plan)									
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY Buenly Hunda	DATE	REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CORRECTION	DATE						

REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600	VIOLATION	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY	PLAN OF CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation does not recur)	DATE COMPLIANCE VERIFIED BY
A resident requiring personal care services shall have a written support plan developed and implemented within 30 days of admission to the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Department's support plan form.	Resident #10's support plan, dated 4/7/11, indicates the resident "feeds self with appropriate table manners"; however the resident's assessment, dated 4/7/11, indicates physical assistance is needed to complete eating. Repeated Violations: 07/19/2011	1mm/2014/12 (12-23-11)	FLAN HAS BEEN CORDED FLAN HAS BEEN CORDED AND SUPPORT PLANS WILL BE PENIEUES UPON RECEIPT AND ADMISSION FOR CONSISTENCY AND ACCUR	Steps have been taken to correct violation; full compliance is not verifiable. Date Initials (DPW)
			TRECTOR OF RESIDENT CA AND ADMINISTRATOR WILL BE ALCOUNTABLE AND	
	Wastern Field Office Advil Septiferals, Hougsing		MONHOR.	

The Administrator or designated staff person will review All correct And newly completed suffert plans for Accuracy and completern. 1-26-12.

01-19-2012